
31RC1 ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~ ~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ Jic:l'ftti ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ t:.rcf ~ o;rq/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.;) .;) 

~ t:.rcf 3ra1Wur ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.;) 

fcH>ClcrlC14{<4/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0474-~2565669/2565726) 
.;) . 

5"-~ Jm:f;;rtJr ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.11 .09.2024 

~ ~ {llS(qffi cfil 3.ffi' ~ ~d=CTlffiffiC'l ~ ~ ft;W $'-~ (\CfRT 3il01<'ll$01 JR;"-C';'{" ~fclc;1ci ~ cfil ~ ,g-J On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfl.ff 
~/Description ~/Details 

51. No. 

1. ~ q;r ~m!Title of work cfr3i'l'@, d'IQfiQfiti'l ~ ~ $i>l<h?I~Cfl ~ ~ :ltsRuT 6c=r 3fm<:rT wra=r ~ a1 ~ q'{ 
.;) " 

Cfi6Rf ti'. ~-04 ~ Clk1101Cfi<'l01 ~ I Air conditioning works in Room No. B-04 at Basement 
.:l" 

floor of Akshaya Building for storing Quarantine Electronic Components at VRC, VSSC 

2. $'-~ trtra=rr ti'. I E-Tender Notice No. 
" 

cfl Qfi Qfitfl/t1J QJivll/'(!02/12/2024-25 ~ 11 .09.2024 
VSSC/CMG/A02/1212024-25 Dated 11.09.2024 

3. fa1fclc;r ~eft dT$' 3101 Ji I~ C1 '(>l'l"dl'(1 I Estimate cost put to 
~ 6.25 ~/Lakhs .;) 

tender 
. 

4. ~ qu ~ cfil ~I Period of completion 
" 3 (cfio1/Three) ~I Months 

5. 6fm'01T ~ ~ (~) I Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
~12,500.00 

sl30i<'l~s ~ cfil .31cffU I Period for iiffi;fr fq lSt'J Cfi{ a I I Bid clarifications: 
fa1fclc;r3il cfil ~I Receipt of tenders: 

fa1fclc;r3il CfiT ~ I Opening of 

downloading: ~ 12.09.2024, 10.00 ~ 13.09.2024, 9.00 rl/hrs ~Ito 
~ 30.09.2024 CfiT 23.00 rl/hrs 

tenders: ~ 04.10.2024 CfiT 
tilhrs ~/to~ 24.09.2024, 23.00 rl/hrs ~ 25.09.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 15.00 rl/hrs 



2. tsftJr Jt 31m AA ~ <Tinrc=rr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT ~J"Oiffiffilrf ~rc=IT CfiT 'J:_U 'R01T WIT/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfl.R 
·SI.No. 

wa. 

a:llc/Note: 

lifT/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ l)lf(1(1~Cfi'{OI <fir 3ffirn" ~ ~ ~ 
~ CfiT ~ e;Mc:mil ~ m<1 qt;Jt ~ ~ 
~ 3\?i>t ffil rli"'H"m ri CfiT ti ct11ll Jl<rtcti ~ * 
'J:.U ~ 0lT<rtT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. BTa=r ~ cnRT, ~ ~ <fir (>!l"JT<l 

~ (>!l"JT<l ~ 40% ~ Cfi61 c;:r ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ("QT/or) 
ii.cJ ~ CfiT<t, ~ ~ <fir (>!l"JT<l ~ 
~ ~ 60%~ Cfl1'f c;:r ~/Two similar works 
eac~ costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ("QT/or) 
iii. 'Qq) ~ CfiT<t, ~ (>!l"JT<l ~ (>!l"JT<l 

~ 80% ~ Cfi61 c;:r ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

a:llc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ '11RTUT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ cti'{ ~ ~ \;ll'Q'/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)CfiT<t ~rr c=Tm 'fli<~I"J~q ~ ~ 
~ c;qm ~ qufur I)IJ'll 014 :j <fir 
I)IJ11fUIC1 ~I " 

Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fatjfi ~ c;qm ~ ri <fir qut1f 
I)IJ11014:! ~ ~- ~ I)IJ11014::l (me, 
CR~ CR:tfr) ~ ~<rt I i11f6 Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ CfiT<t Gfll" ~. s<tc~i>t ~ w ~ m tlic;:r ~ ~ m% ~ 6V 
" I 'I '"('- I ('\. ... ~ w ~ <IT cfr.3lffil'"Cfi ~ <IT crm ffimTc;:r ~ <IT ~ w rn <fir j"l( 'i (("1 1 

~. q-fra1Uf <""fm ~ ~ ~ ~ l-1 " " 
" Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Ductable split 

AC units or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or VRF System or Air Handling units or 
Central AC plant. 

ii. ~ dTQ" ri GflT ~. <fiT<t ~ alt=rlruCfi ~ * 7% ~ <N <fir~ c;{ ~ ~c;;1n1fl ~ CR 
~ (>!l"JT<l «"R (1<fi ~ 0lT<rtT ~. ~ "Jl"UfCi1T CfiT<t ~ ~ <fir ~ ~ M ~ 
1)1@ Jl Cfi'{ o I <fir 3ffirn" ~ C1Cfi" <fir J1TQ'" I 

.:> 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3"4"-<RR <llti<l<tC1 3C;<m" ~ ~ * Cfil<l~r;:qrl <fiT<t qff('fT/J1('""<liCfi<rt ~ ~ m-nr c;:r6r Wn-1 
.:> ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibil ity/evaluation. 
~ JI"CimlUT ri ~ ~ (>ffdT/Applicable only t:lRnn c=Tm ~ ~ ci\J"I"ICfi{OI ~ <fir ~/ 

.:> " for Maintenance contract works - t:lRnn C1""m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ ci\J"I"ICfi{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. foifclcJ ~ Jt ci\J"f~CfiC1 c=Tm ~ ~ ~~ GflT 31JT{iTc;:r CR ~ ~@ld;;rl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO<- m www.tenderwizard.com/IS.:>RO d~tli$C: .:>~ 513<rti>t"'ls ~ ar flCfi("'T 61 
~ cj\J"f~Cfi{OI <fir mm 341<t'C1 d~tli$C: Jt C';~~ ~ 61 $"-d')cil" ~ ~ fa1TacJ qfst;-m" ~~ ~ 
~~ ffifj:jeos <fiT~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard. in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ ~fctl~\?11 cnr sl30i<'l~s ~ m ~ ~fcl~lct>l'l: cnr M ~ ~ tmr ~ 6T ~~ ~fcl~lct>l'l: 
~ ~ ~ "JTV ~h=tl~\:il ~"iffi1 fmwr ~ <H, <llftl<"i ~ ~~ mt mrr mrr fcti ~ 
3frq~~ cnT ~ ~ m 6 ifT ~ ~ cnr R ~ ;JITQ'diTI 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) ~3IT c):; 'H'm 3q-6<t<1 tffi 1 ~ fcl~m'Z ~c):;~~~ mw. d1idT ~~ I mftl' 
0fJ1T ~ I ffiirr ~. q~Q'HQ'H{i\ ~. fc1'6~o:i<1q:01 - 695 022 c):; CT1ld1' q'{ ~ 3101<HRl<1 ~ 
c;crm ~ ~ ~ (m) ~ 310i{lRlc1 ~ ~ jfrtr ~ dTlit'r c):; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
am WW, ~ ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ (1Cfl' ~ ~~ <rlt ~. ~ c):; ~ ~ art'r 
~ 6 ill ~JIT cnT ~ ~ ~ OiCflelCfi{UI fcti"m '3lTQdTT JtR ~ ~fcl~1Cfll{1 c):; ~ ~ cfil 
Cf11Rfr fmwr ~~I $~Cf\:;l~Cfl ~ ~ <fil ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ (WT(1'1~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Cfi'I:~CII~ Q<HQ'HQ<H~ <rfa1c;t cnT Q<HQ'HQ<H~ ~ .3fiUr{ ~ I 
3~;Q;QJOi ~ civ1'1Cfi{UI \OIJOiiUJq7j <:IT~~~ (3f~)l~ 'C!"ci' m<H' ~ ~ (c):;c!T~)/CfK:R' 
~lu$ <ir ~ ~ (~~)/~f%~q:c; 'C!"ci' 6s<¥r fait~~ m V<HQ'HQ<H~ ~ ~ 
fcl~ml):c Cf>T$'.:> ~ ~ ~ ~ civJ~Cfi{UI '11J11UJq7j ~ CROiT ~~ ~/'11JOiiUJq7j ~- cfil 
~ ~~~ df$" ~ ft'tfu (1Cfl' ~ ~ ~I .:> 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q-6<t<1 tffi 1. ~ fcl~RI\);c ~ ~ 3tR ~ q'{ N 1)!UT01, ~ 'C!"ci' 3fOm1UT ~ - ~. 
q~QtJQ'H{ii, ~c):; Cfll<l~<'l<l ~ ~fcl~IQ ~~I .:> .:l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a)~ q;r <HN muar, ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ 3tR ~ cnr m ~ ~. :N t,;j'QT'<Tj', f.1<H1ur 'C!"ci' 
31a'Ril;fOT ~ ".. ~. ci)Q{lQ'H:H'J, ~ c):; Cfll<l~<'l<l ~. ~ (1Cfl' 6T ~. ~ I ~ tffi:c cnr ~ 
w. 1J@C1 fctim ~ ~~ mt ~ ~ <fil ~ ~ 3tR ~ cnr m 3W ~ ~ ~ 
WC<1' ~.:lcfil ~ 6 ill ~ cnr 'ffi"HiT <1'lt q'{ Jlfq~ct><"i fctim m1 

c. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ (WT(i'~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Cfl'l:~ Cl l ~ Q <H Q'H Q <H ~ <rFa1c;T cnr Q <H Q 'H Q<H~ ~ .3fiUr{ ~ I 
3~;Q;QJ1 ~ ci;;ftCfi{UI SIJOiiUJq7J <:IT civ~~Cfi{UI SIJOiiUJq:;:j ~ tRr 5(a'i) ~ 'Hfil<"iiOi'HI{ 3i<T1SI<Hifli1<1 m '1I"R't 
~ ~ ~I 3q;6Cf(1 ~ISI JOi iOiq "' <fil m '1I"R't 3tf 1)!UT01, ~ V<t ~ t.mm-~, .,.:l ". fc1 . .:l +- c .,>;. ~~...P..A-..--.~.......+ .:l ~~ qiQ{"iQ{"i {il, (1"(i!T, '6CI01(1q {JOi q, Cfii;Q I(>l;Q "1 101 1q c;,1 Gl<'101 Cfll 101~<1 1<1 1 ~ Cfll (1"m ~ q'{ <:IT .:) '(1'(1 '1 \:'1"1 

1J@C1 ~.:l~l mt ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ ct>T <1m ~ q'{ m ~ ~ m ma ~ ~ 
~ 6 ill 'ffi"HiT <1'lt q'{ ~ ~ ct>T Jlfql<tJ<i fctim m1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ <fiT ~ ~ ~ 1l@C1 Cfl't~cm~ filfcki1Cfll-t1 cfi'r C1Cflo1~ch1 vet CllfUIFvllCfi 
~ ~ anraitl C1Cfio1~cfi1 vet CllfUIFvllCfl ~ ~ ~ q"{ 3-ITJT fcrm OOm I Ji<"lliCflcrt fcnQ" ~I 
(1Cfio1lcf1'1 vet CllfUIGllCfl ~ *" Ji<"lliCflcrt *" c;'t{rcrt", filfcl~ICfll't ~ ~ fcnQ" dN ~@1Cl\J11 CfiT fcR:m:r 
~ ~ fa1fuTur ~ \J1TQd1T I ~ "qmr dT<lT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <fiT tffi o:r6T ~ (i)- % ~ 
WUT ~ Jtfq~Cfll't Cfl{ aT ~ 3th" ~ ~ <fiT 3-ITJT cfi'r mm 6q ~nf11<;r" o:r6T fcti"m \J1TQ7ITI ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnr filfclCIICflFl1 <fiT ~ ~ <fr ~) <fiT ~ ~. ~ ~ filfcl~ICfll-t1"cfi'r 
~ ~ \J1T FurtTalUr <1m (1Cflo1"ich1 Jt<"lliCflcrt" *" c;'t{rcrt" m-nr tm:r ~ 3th" ~ ~~~rill *" 
3fO'Rm" 3-ITJT <fi'r m-m- <fi'r ~ 1 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fifcl~ICfll't cfi'r ~ ~ <fiT fil~>qiCicrt mW * qf{qfd(1 ~ \JlTQdlTI CfiT<f tffi ~ q"{, ~ 
ma=IT ~ * qf{CifdCi ~ \JlTQdlTI ~"{1ft~*"~ 6q tR: *" ~ *· fcfiCfl~ q-;r I CfiT<f .mt~r 
~ mfC<1 *" <rt=r ~. ~ q"{ ~ dT$" ~~<fiT 2% ~ q"{ 3ffidT fil~>ql~crt mm 1l@C1 <fi'r 
~61 ., .:> • .:> 

Earnest mor/ey of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ filfclCIICfll't, filfcl~1ci 1l@C1 m ~ ~. -artr fait~TCfi, fllQCHv-1'1 I ~. fl~QCH~ I N ~. 
fl~QCH~-fifclCIII:i/$;Jftfil<H-vP / $,llfilll't-~ / $v~lfilll'{-~ I $v~~fil ll'{-~ cfi'r ¥ ~ *" 
~. ~ CfiT ~ Cfitl ~ ma=IT ~ *" 310'Rm", fifcl~ICfll{1 I ~ *" ~llRCiCfl ~ <fiT, 
ma=IT CflRUll ~. ~ *" ~ ~.:>cfi'r ~ o:r6T ~I ~. ma=IT ~ *" ~. ~-~ 
tiT ~ ~ cfi'r ~I ~ * ~ ~ <1m ~ M ~ ~ ~ ~ q;f .mq~<fc.'f) 
31crtCH~~crt 3th" ~ 1)ITC(1 ~ *" ~ ~ <fr ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 3m*" {l~>s:;qffi cfi'r Jt'R ~ ~ ~ Cfl'{~CII<'ll ~ crllcrt(1CH m ~ 3la=<r ~<fiT~ 
<ROt 6c=r ~""ll" crt6T 6 3th" ~ CflRUT 6fC1RT ~ ~ m 1)ITC(1 mtt ~.m <fiT ~ ~ CfiT ~ 
Will 61 ~ filfcl~1ci \J1T ~ ~rill <fiT tm o:r6T <Ret ~ m ~ ~~ ~ filfclc:;ICfll't ~ ~~ 
~ <fr dT$" 6, 31f<llCfiH Cfl{ aT ~I " -
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 3m *" -tl~>s:;qffi <fi'r 31'R ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~CII<'ll ~ m ~r artt m ~ ~ m m Jf 
q !"{ Cl ~crt I m CfiT<f cfi'r 1ffiiT Jf Cfi"1fi CfiT 3fT ~ Will 6 c:rm fil fcl ~I Cfll '{ ~ ~ Jf CfiT$" 3fT CJCIT o:r6T 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 3m *" '{l~>s:;qffi cfi'r 31'R ~ ~ ~ Cfl't~CII<'ll ~ ~ <fiT t:rUT ~ ~ m ~ ~ m 
<fiT ~ <ROt CfiT ~ Will 6 c:rm filfclc:;ICfll-t <fiT ~ dN ~ q"{ tr "m Cf){CTfT 6Tm"1 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. fa1fcm <t ~ ~ ~~ m 3Wf<T~ ~ ~ ~ atT qa:r_~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .3-fR ~ ~ qa:r_ 
~ ~ cfi'r ~~r cfi'r ~ ~ c;qm ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 31f<flcnH CR eft~~ 

' ~ 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. fa1fcm ~ Ch{<ACll(>fl ~ mcfiR c;qm ~-~ tR ~ cfi'r Jii<ACll~ ~ <t 31a'ffiR' ~ 
ChT~~ChT~~~I , ~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fal~~l"hl{ ChT firm <t <R; <t 3tf ~ ~ foiFcRJ J1d1T ~ cfi'r ~ ~ <fr ~ ~ ~ ~ 
.3-fR ~ Chi;Q~o-Cl<l<rl 6'q Gl<hA~I{ ~ ~ 3tfChT I 3tfcfi'r ~ 0,\jl~ch) ft~~ ~I :W 3Crl' CR~fct<ilfi 
"hT ;wr 3tT ~ ~'WIT 31T ~ <mr ~ 3tT amrrr ~ cnm CR ~ ~ m 31T ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JtR' JlT ~ fclm'aT ~ ~ {1\:ilqfkl ~ "hT <rl\!lcflch) fu~ ~I ~ c;qm ~ ~ret "hT 
31""<>itl01 ~ tR ~ ~ J1'm cfi'r ~ foiFcRJ ~ CR <fr ~~~~~~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working . 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

'{ 
J' 

17. fitrcm, 3q•zhtd W 1 t" 3fimR' fitrcm ~ *t 3fflt;r Fcrttt ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ crq; ~ ~I 
~ ~ ~41Cfil'( ~ 3f'a'fh *" m 3f1:lifT 'Clf(1Tcl" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ *t udl v-a-~ if ~ 
q"ad01 Cf;'('(1T ~ ~ fcmm, lrom' ""' ~ 011ff ~ err lrom' fT.rr ~ ~ ~ ~ tR ~ 
tm'1T(1' ~ ftr.rr il'mifT -am~ t" 50 % ('1Tlm '11fcnffi) CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~~~I 3int, 
f.l rna'"'" 'fiT m *t q01 rnrchu if JmT ~ *t ~ 011ff eft ~~ 

~ ~ 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Flfty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. foiFcRJ tR ~ M tR, m fal~~lcn~<1 <t <mr lJCfl Cfim' ntm ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fal ~~I Chi'{ c;qm -:r.r.;:r ~ ~ ~ CR, ~~. jd II \6<1 i' 'WIT CR, J)fJ1 3'CfCR' Jnf?." ~T@r'(>f' M ~I ' v~" ~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. <'1cncr?lch) M <t <mr 'ti~~~Qf1t'J cr Qf1_;1Qf1e.'l '>I<HIOfq<:l1 cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~~ 
..:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 

3"Q' 'l1tnir I Deputy Head 
:ffiQ'iifl-~I CMD - Contracts 



dctiJl$1-atfVlf}<~Cfi iffi;ft ~ "f!lY f.lk1~ffila ?Otata;ii ~ t*ir *" § 11fR '5l"fiJd' *" \;ITQ'", ~ 3ffilMr m'!l: 
9J f.lfcl?;ICfil!~ ~ 3!flft'{id ~~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~3fla16s~~~~~~~fclwd"Wcnnl~TI 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 0ffiT ~ fclw dW *iJ11ft<:l '>lJ11UJq:oj I 
.:> .:> -

·Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ <)1 31affiR m ~<1m~ q~JiiOI CfiT m ~ CfiT C\f(ilav~'l "'>l"Ji1UT I 
.:> (. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ crrtVrr 0ffiT ~ cnTm ~ *iJ11ft<:l '>lJ1101Y"i ~ (mt=f 9J CfiTCf dT<rr CR") '>lJ11Uiq~1 ~ ~ 
- .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <)1 ~ ~ >lfc1 I(~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ <=Jm ~~ qv!lCh{UI ~ ~ >l'fc1 (~ ~) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ *i1J11<r""l ~f(i'f <)1 m-1 <)1 31aRfR ~ fa1FclG:r <)1 ~ 3fR>IruJ(i ~ *iJ11fCc1 ~ 
.:> .:> 

<)1 C\'tua=r ~ CflT<if * ~ ~ ~ '>lkl\ll~(i' ~ m ~ TJ(>f ~ n ~ ~ (tfl'<5 ~- ~.53)1 
• " .:.> f'\ c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tto1 I ~ <)1 ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. illiTii'T ;jf'RT mu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cf:;q-fa1 ~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. v~lQ*it'l q~q;{OI '>lJ11UIY"i/GST registration certificate. 

12. ~_m ~ ~ * ~rrfm;r ~ 3YCh{U11 <)1 ~ <1m <HlSc'f ~ fcR:rnT (iChaflcfi'l ~TGl .3fR' 
..:> " .:> (. 

itc{>liai/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 31kl~Cf(i c;m ~ ~ ~ ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

A6C'd9,Ji iiTG /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ q;r ¥ 4fdlil;:;t I ~ QAQ't!QA~ q;;fiCf>(OI CjjJOIIOJqOj, ~ ~ *" ~ fafit ~ ~ ~ '<IT 

~ ~. 3'tf -c;rm;r, f.!l1:rroT QCf ~ 1;l'3mT - ~. ~ ~ 3foft~ ~. <jirr. ~ tft".3IT., 
Rt:oao:inq:cJOt - 695022, m- ~ Cf>l<l'l<il<l # ~ '8'fq;rr ~ '<IT ~ m=c 4cJTU ~ ~ 1 ma-

.:> -

f;rfctcJ ~ *t ~ ~ ~ mnr ~ '<IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 QAQ:t~QA~ 4Jf1Cfi:tot CjjJOtJOJqOj q;r ~ 

11fR -c;nt:(f iftft *" ~ ~. 'ffi f;rfctcJ ~ ~ ~ 9J 31 'Rfttn ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


